GODAVARI COLLEGE OF NURSING JALGAON

ANNUAL CALENDER 2019-20

MONTH DATE DAY EVENT REMARKS
Releaving of Final year B.Sc. Nursing, Thired year GNM
Nursing,
01-08-2019 Thursady — As Per MUHS, MSONB BOARD ,GOM Guidelines
Commencement of Firstyear B.Sc Nsg/GNM/MSC/PB BSC
acaedmiec 2019-20 Batch started
Organized by first year class coordinator and class teacher
Aug-19 02-08-2019 Friday Orientation programme of All F. Y. nursing programme Course coordinator
01-07/08/2019 | Thursady- Departmemet of Peadiatric
108/ Wednesd);y World breast feeding week B a
15-08-2019 Thursday | Independence day Final Year coordinator & students
Sep-19 05-09-2019 thursday |Teacher’s Day Final Year coordinator & students
10-09-2019 Tuesday |World Sucide Prevention Day Departmemet of MHN &III yr B.Sc Nsg Std
30-09-2019 Monday |World Heart Day Departmemet of MSN &III yr B.Sc Nsg Std
01-10-2019 Tuesday |Celebration of Gandhi Jayanti Departmeent of Nursing Foundation &M.Sc 2nd
02-10-2019 Wednesday |Gandhi Jayanti Holiday
Oct-19 10-10-2019 thursday |World Mental Health Day Department of MHN & Il yr GNM
11-10-2019 Friday International Day of Girl Child Departmenet of Peadiatric
15-10-2019 Tuesday |Global Hand washing Day Departmeent of Nursing Foundation& II yr B.Sc
24/9- Thursday- P ’ For Faculties and Students
Nov-
ov-19 02/11/2019 ETERn Diwali Vacation
02-12-2019 Monday |World AIDS Day Medical Surgicl Nursing Dept. & Il yr B.Sc.
Dec-19 02-12-2019 Monday National Pollution Prevention Day Green Audit committee
11-01-2020 Saterday |Road Safety Week Celebration By Youth Red cross Unit
lan-20 57515070 Sunday  |Republic Day Final Year coordinator & students
04-02-2020 Tuesday  |World cancer day Medical Surgical Nursing Dept and Final yr .M.Sc
08-02-2020 Saterday |lamp lightning (Not celebrated due to Covid19 pandemic) |Final Year coordinator & students ( Not celebrated due to
Covid19 pandemic)
Feb-20 [ 12-02-2020 Wednesday [Sexual and reproductive health Awareness day Dept. OBGY Nursing.
22-02-2020 Saterday |Yoga and wellness Activities Dept. Community Health Nursing
10-15/02/2020 Monday- | Annual week Celebration ( Not celebrated due to Covid19 |Final Year coordinator & students ( Not celebrated due to
saterday  |pandemic) Covid19 pandemic)
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r( 11-03-2020 Wednesday |Hands on Training at Skill Lab Departmeent of Nursing Foundation& Alumni Students
07-13/03/20 saterday-  |wWorld Glaucoma Day o ~ [MSN Department
Mar-20 12-03-2020 thurSday World kidney day S MsN Department Il yr GNM & Il yr B.Sc.
20-03-2020 Friday Oral Health day Dept. Child health Nursing.
24-03-2020 Tuesday  |World Tuberculosis Day MSN Department ( Not celebrated due to Covid19 pandemic)
07-04-2020 Tuesday — |World Health Day Department of Nursing Foundation Dept. First year GNM & B.Sc
08-04-2020 | Wednesday |Thalessmia day Dept. of child health Nursing.
Apr-20 22-04-2020 Wednesday |World Earth Day OBGY Department
25-04-2020 saterday  (World Maleria day Dept. Community Health Nursing ( Not celebrated due to
Covid19 pandemic)
05-05-2020 Tuesday  |World Midwive day Dept. OBGY Nursing.( Not celebrated due to Covid19 pandemic)
05-05-2020 Tuesday |World Asthama day Dept. MSN ( Not celebrated due to Covid19 pandemic)
06-05-2020 Wednesday |Swacch Bharat Mision activity Dept. of Mental health Nursing ( Not celebrated due to Covid19
pandemic)
08-05-2020 Friday Blood donation camp Youth Red cross Unit
May-20 12-05-2020 Tuesday |World Heamophilia day Dept. of child health Nursing. ( Not celebrated due to Covid19
pandemic)
12-05-2020 Tuesday |International Nurse’s Day All faculty of Godavari college of Nursing.
16-05-2020 saterday |National Dengue day Dept. of Community Health Nursing.( Not celebrated due to
Covid19 pandemic)
18-05-2020 Monday |Annual awareness Programme on code of conduct. Committee of Code of Conduct( Not celebrated due to Covid19
pandemic)
05-06-2020 Friday World Environment Day Green Audit committee
un-2 12-06-2020 Friday World day against Child labor Dept. Child health Nursing. ( Not celebrated due to Covid19
pandemic)
21-06-2020 Sunday International Yoga Day Department of CHN & Final yr students
4 et |
03-07-2020 Friday No plastic day Green Audit committee ( Not celebrated due to Covid19
pandemic)
ul20 T 75 -
11-07-2020 saterday  |World Population Day Dept. Communithy Health Nursing( Not celebrated due to
m 3 o - f‘:mhqu nandamic)
T2 | Saterday [Farewell of 4" year B.Sc, GNM Il yr, PB B.Sc. 11 yr, MSE (e Qrghmized by Il yr B.Sc. and Il yr GNM, students
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